1 /	Docket No.: 145865.00014
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	4 - 1 1 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings + + + V	ANNA MARTINA ANNA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA ANA
	02051780 J original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Pankaj Kumar Mondal Khem Chand Dohhen Rakesh Sarin Deepak Kumar Tuli Niranjan Raghunath Raje Akhilesh Kumar Bhatnagar 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Indian Oil Corporation Limited Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment G Merger	Street Address: G-9, Ali Yavar Jung Marg, Bandra
Security Agreement Change of Name	(East), Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, INDIA
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 1-4: 2/6/2002 5-6: 2/11/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/6/02 and 2/11/02	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David W. Woodward	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Powell, Goldstein, Frazer & Murphy LLP	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 97223	8. Deposit account number: 50-1682
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
David W. Woodward, Reg. No. 35,020 gunteshin	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT REEL: 012764 FRAME: 0615	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to:

Indian Oil Corporation Limited, G-9, Ali Yavar Jung Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051,

Maharashtra, India (the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest:

- / / for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),
- / / and throughout the world,

in the invention known as **a process for preparing rust inhibitors from Cashew Nut shell Liquid** for which an application for a patent in the United States of America has been filed on ______ and assigned United States Application Serial No. ______, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, or Letters Patent(s), and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

I hereby appoint Jeffrey Kushan, Reg. No. 43,401, Thomas T. Moga, Reg. No. 34,881, Richard Wilder, Reg. No. 31,202, David Fitzgerald, Reg. No. 47,347 and David W. Woodward, Reg. No. 35,020, and each principal, attorney of counsel, associate and employee of Powell. Goldstein, Frazer & Murphy, LLP, who is a registered Patent Attorney, my attorney with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith. I request

PATENT REEL: 012764 FRAME: 0616

the Patent and Trademark Office to direct all correspondence and telephone calls relative to this application to Powell. Goldstein, Frazer & Murphy, LLP, P.O. Box 97223, Washington, D.C. 20090-7223, (202) 347-0066.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Name of Inventor: Signature: Date: MONDAL Pankaj Kumar Grmenov 6 - 02 - 2002

Name of Inventor: Signature: Date: DOHHEN Khem Chand R Jonhun 6-02-2002

Name of Inventor: Signature: Date:

SARIN Rakesh Ment Lehn 6-2-02

Name of Inventor: Signature: Date:

TULI Deepak Kumar Muli 6/2102

Name of Inventor: Signature:

Date:

RAJE Niranjan Raghunath (NA Roje 11/02/02

Name of Inventor: Signature: Date: 11/07/07

BHATNAGAR Akhilesh Kumar Azshehag

RECORDED: 04/02/2002